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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2019  9:34:03AM

Assembly District 65

 18,367 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 404 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 225 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,996 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  18,996 

 11,585 GALE A. BREWER (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,451 FRANK SCALA (REPUBLICAN)

 757 DANIEL VILA RIVERA (GREEN)

 1,164 GALE A. BREWER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 103 BRIAN WADDELL (REFORM)

 285 BRIAN WADDELL (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 BRUCE FRENCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN MALAUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD HAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIO SURIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTAPS PORZINGIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHEAL HALPERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROW R. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA L. ESTELA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN AVERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAYLOR SWIFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TISA LAPADULA (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILBUR KUNG (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  16,361 

Unrecorded  2,635 

Page 2 of 18



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2019  9:34:03AM

Assembly District 66

 22,055 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 677 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 217 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  22,949 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  22,949 

 16,487 GALE A. BREWER (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,318 FRANK SCALA (REPUBLICAN)

 546 DANIEL VILA RIVERA (GREEN)

 2,042 GALE A. BREWER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 128 BRIAN WADDELL (REFORM)

 343 BRIAN WADDELL (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 CAROLINE KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES C CAHN JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE LEMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DODGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED KATSEFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER HILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN A. GRESHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SASSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENT BARWICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARA CRYSTAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAGGIE MARGOLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC FLIEDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEER R ASHERIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 SPIKE LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DUANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUMOR JONES (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADAMIR PUTIN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  21,894 

Unrecorded  1,055 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2019  9:34:03AM

Assembly District 67

 26,849 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 794 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 302 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  27,945 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  27,945 

 21,456 GALE A. BREWER (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,041 FRANK SCALA (REPUBLICAN)

 418 DANIEL VILA RIVERA (GREEN)

 1,633 GALE A. BREWER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 112 BRIAN WADDELL (REFORM)

 324 BRIAN WADDELL (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ALLEN INY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN KISSEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB GANGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHOIRE SICHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL BERNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE LUBART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYA BACAKRUMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC FLIEDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC LAVORGNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLUMEMEICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD GIULDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSOLYN PAASWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN B. WEAVER (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  27,012 

Unrecorded  933 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2019  9:34:03AM

Assembly District 68

 17,249 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 538 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 216 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,003 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  18,003 

 13,383 GALE A. BREWER (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,257 FRANK SCALA (REPUBLICAN)

 696 DANIEL VILA RIVERA (GREEN)

 708 GALE A. BREWER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 58 BRIAN WADDELL (REFORM)

 189 BRIAN WADDELL (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMANUEL BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE KELLEN JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY RODHAM CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN STRAUGHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN AUSHEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN OBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAT WOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ORENTHAL J. SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER SHAY (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT J. RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA GRIFFIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN ROLLE (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVES ANDRE VITAL (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  16,312 

Unrecorded  1,691 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2019  9:34:03AM

Assembly District 69

 27,040 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 812 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 302 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  28,154 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  28,154 

 21,752 GALE A. BREWER (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,708 FRANK SCALA (REPUBLICAN)

 672 DANIEL VILA RIVERA (GREEN)

 2,444 GALE A. BREWER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 111 BRIAN WADDELL (REFORM)

 262 BRIAN WADDELL (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ANNE SCALICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN KALLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN HJERUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYANT HART (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS PROCTOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN WILLIAM RENKAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 HARVEY WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY BURSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANETTE FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN GOLDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFEEQ RAHEEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDOLPH HARRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN MUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS F.BRAMMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TORY SAMOTIN (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  26,973 

Unrecorded  1,181 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2019  9:34:03AM

Assembly District 70

 22,281 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 711 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 382 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  23,375 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  23,375 

 18,837 GALE A. BREWER (DEMOCRATIC)

 634 FRANK SCALA (REPUBLICAN)

 629 DANIEL VILA RIVERA (GREEN)

 1,260 GALE A. BREWER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 78 BRIAN WADDELL (REFORM)

 186 BRIAN WADDELL (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ALVIN ALEXIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN KALLOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALVIN BECKETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORDELL CLEARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL ARLIUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVIS WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALESSA MYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES S. DENNIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH GIRARDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEISHA ORR-HUDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANUEL RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELLIE HEITER BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRINCE JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 REESA GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCHELLE THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSEANNE BARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL MCCALLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SABRINA STRATTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DIMERY (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  21,655 

Unrecorded  1,720 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2019  9:34:03AM

Assembly District 71

 21,654 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 513 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 356 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  22,523 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  22,523 

 17,055 GALE A. BREWER (DEMOCRATIC)

 900 FRANK SCALA (REPUBLICAN)

 812 DANIEL VILA RIVERA (GREEN)

 1,478 GALE A. BREWER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 73 BRIAN WADDELL (REFORM)

 214 BRIAN WADDELL (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 CAROL BANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAK A. BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE SLICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD SYRIAQUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MABEL SALCEDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  20,548 

Unrecorded  1,975 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2019  9:34:03AM

Assembly District 72

 16,395 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 293 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 249 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  16,937 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  16,937 

 10,971 GALE A. BREWER (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,015 FRANK SCALA (REPUBLICAN)

 1,060 DANIEL VILA RIVERA (GREEN)

 971 GALE A. BREWER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 67 BRIAN WADDELL (REFORM)

 168 BRIAN WADDELL (LIBERTARIAN)

 2 BENJAMIN GONZALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAMELLA D PRICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LOVING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ERVIN ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARDO DICAPPRIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIAM WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC FLIEDNER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MONICA ROBLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN REDDEN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,268 

Unrecorded  2,669 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2019  9:34:03AM

Assembly District 73

 22,827 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 978 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 228 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  24,033 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  24,033 

 15,061 GALE A. BREWER (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,257 FRANK SCALA (REPUBLICAN)

 251 DANIEL VILA RIVERA (GREEN)

 779 GALE A. BREWER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 101 BRIAN WADDELL (REFORM)

 399 BRIAN WADDELL (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 AMMANIE AHMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUDREY CHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUBBS RICHBEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN QUART (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN FUBKOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE MAROULIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA DEEB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA LAPPIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PORROY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 REGINA T. KILHARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA SAMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH MEYER (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YONATAN RUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOE SCHONFELD (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  22,868 

Unrecorded  1,165 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2019  9:34:03AM

Assembly District 74

 21,830 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 588 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 247 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  22,665 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  22,665 

 15,495 GALE A. BREWER (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,903 FRANK SCALA (REPUBLICAN)

 746 DANIEL VILA RIVERA (GREEN)

 1,530 GALE A. BREWER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 140 BRIAN WADDELL (REFORM)

 346 BRIAN WADDELL (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ALINOVA MAZZBI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN CONABOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER CASEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE KLONOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON SNOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH TOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIO SURIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENT BARWICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC FLIEDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSIE MENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GULLIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN BRESLIN (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  21,181 

Unrecorded  1,484 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2019  9:34:03AM

Assembly District 75

 21,293 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 692 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 317 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  22,302 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  22,302 

 15,991 GALE A. BREWER (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,705 FRANK SCALA (REPUBLICAN)

 460 DANIEL VILA RIVERA (GREEN)

 1,629 GALE A. BREWER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 118 BRIAN WADDELL (REFORM)

 347 BRIAN WADDELL (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ANGELA PERKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD R. BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDE MEYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID EISENBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN DENNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE KEARNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL MAXMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE CRAVEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORA ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY MARTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC FLIEDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP W. WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD E. STONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT PETER CUTHBERT JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH MESSINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TORI GIUDCE (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM JEFFERSON CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  21,280 

Unrecorded  1,022 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2019  9:34:03AM

Assembly District 76

 23,201 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 711 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 286 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  24,198 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  24,198 

 16,164 GALE A. BREWER (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,221 FRANK SCALA (REPUBLICAN)

 326 DANIEL VILA RIVERA (GREEN)

 857 GALE A. BREWER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 120 BRIAN WADDELL (REFORM)

 367 BRIAN WADDELL (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY BELLOVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANELLE PIKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HALEBIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK SUTSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HACKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONTGOMERY BREWSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 OAHA RADU (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON J. CARRANZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MANUKGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMBY URBANIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY ARCABASCIA (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  23,078 

Unrecorded  1,120 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2019  9:34:03AM

Total for Borough President (New York) - New York County

 261,041 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 7,711 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 3,327 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  272,080 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  272,080 

 194,237 GALE A. BREWER (DEMOCRATIC)

 30,410 FRANK SCALA (REPUBLICAN)

 7,373 DANIEL VILA RIVERA (GREEN)

 16,495 GALE A. BREWER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1,209 BRIAN WADDELL (REFORM)

 3,430 BRIAN WADDELL (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ALINOVA MAZZBI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN INY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIN ALEXIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMMANIE AHMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA PERKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE SCALICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUDREY CHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN KALLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN KALLOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN KISSEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 BENJAMIN GONZALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN HJERUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD R. BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB GANGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE FRENCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYANT HART (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALVIN BECKETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAMELLA D PRICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL BANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN CONABOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES C CAHN JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE LEMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHOIRE SICHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS PROCTOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN MALAUE (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER CASEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUBBS RICHBEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDE MEYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORDELL CLEARE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2019  9:34:03AM

Total for Borough President (New York) - New York County

 1 COREY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN QUART (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL ARLIUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL BERNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DODGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID EISENBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVIS WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD HAY (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMANUEL BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN DENNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN FUBKOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN WILLIAM RENKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAK A. BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE KELLEN JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE MAROULIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE SLICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY BELLOVIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 HARVEY WEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY RODHAM CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD SYRIAQUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN STRAUGHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALESSA MYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LOVING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES S. DENNIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE LUBART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANELLE PIKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED KATSEFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY BURSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANETTE FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER HILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE KEARNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA DEEB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA LAPPIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE KLONOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL MAXMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN A. GRESHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ERVIN ROGERS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2019  9:34:03AM

Total for Borough President (New York) - New York County

 1 JOHN HALEBIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PORROY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON SNOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN AUSHEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN GOLDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN OBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH GIRARDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SASSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH TOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE CRAVEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JULIO SURIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYA BACAKRUMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEISHA ORR-HUDSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 KENT BARWICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTAPS PORZINGIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARA CRYSTAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARDO DICAPPRIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIAM WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORA ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY MARTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MABEL SALCEDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAGGIE MARGOLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANUEL RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 5 MARC FLIEDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC LAVORGNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK SUTSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLUMEMEICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HACKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHEAL HALPERT (WRITE-IN)

 2 MONICA ROBLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONTGOMERY BREWSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAT WOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEER R ASHERIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELLIE HEITER BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 OAHA RADU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ORENTHAL J. SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER SHAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP W. WEISS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2019  9:34:03AM

Total for Borough President (New York) - New York County

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRINCE JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFEEQ RAHEEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON J. CARRANZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDOLPH HARRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 REESA GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 REGINA T. KILHARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD E. STONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD GIULDER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT J. RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MANUKGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT PETER CUTHBERT JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN MUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCHELLE THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSEANNE BARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSIE MENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSOLYN PAASWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROW R. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GULLIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL MCCALLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH MESSINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN BRESLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SABRINA STRATTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA SAMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA GRIFFIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA L. ESTELA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN ROLLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH MEYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN REDDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SPIKE LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN AVERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN B. WEAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAYLOR SWIFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DIMERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DUANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS F.BRAMMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMBY URBANIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 TISA LAPADULA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY ARCABASCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TORI GIUDCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TORY SAMOTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUMOR JONES (WRITE-IN)

 74 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADAMIR PUTIN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (New York), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/19/2019  9:34:03AM

Total for Borough President (New York) - New York County

 1 WILBUR KUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM JEFFERSON CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 YONATAN RUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVES ANDRE VITAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOE SCHONFELD (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  253,430 

Unrecorded  18,650 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, July 16, 2019.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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